PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ABHINAV DAGA	09/23/2021	
ANDREA PONTI	09/23/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHRI SHUBHAM LIMITED		
Street Address:	287-291 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL		
Internal Address:	ress: 20F CHAMPION BUILDING		
City:	SHEUNG WAN		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16335544		
Application Number:	17487033		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078438880

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 301 EAST PINE STREET

Address Line 2: GRAYROBINSON, P.A., SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232167-00320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Ramsey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABHINAV_DAGA_ASSIGNMENT_Signed#page1.tif

source=PONTI_ASSIGNMENT_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I acknowledge, I Abhinav Daga of AE5100, Bharat Diamond Bourse, BKC, Bandra East, Mumbai—400051, India ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign and transfer to SHRI SHUBHAM LTD of 20F Champion Building, 287-291 Des Voeux Road, Central Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, China ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Customisable Jewellery Articles" and all improvements to the invention, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to GB patent application Serial No. 1616113.5, filed September 22, 2016; International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2017/055686, filed September 20, 2017; and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/335,544;
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on this patent application or any patent application claiming priority to this patent application;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of this patent application or a patent application claiming priority to this patent application; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:	AADoge		on	23 ~	Sep-21
	Abhinay Daga		omass. TT	Date	

PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I acknowledge, I Andrea Ponti of Flat A, 41st Floor, Block 10, Metro Harbour View, Fuk Lee Street No. 8, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign and transfer to SHRI SHUBHAM LTD of 20F Champion Building, 287-291 Des Voeux Road, Central Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, China ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Customisable Jewellery Articles" and all improvements to the invention, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to GB patent application Serial No. 1616113.5, filed September 22, 2016; International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2017/055686, filed September 20, 2017; and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/335,544;
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on this patent application or any patent application claiming priority to this patent application;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of this patent application or a patent application claiming priority to this patent application; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:

Andrea Point Court on 23-09-2021

PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 09/28/2021